
Column A Column B Column C Column D Column E Column F Column G
Dedicated Share of $49.95B Percent of $49.95B Percent of (Column E

Non-Federal 50 + D.C. In Tax Rev Dedicated by Highway Dedicated Minus
Tax Revs Total Shares Revenues Fund. Form. Revenues Column C)

Alabama 1,197,323 1.1016% 550,244 46.0% 962,580 80.4% 412,336
Alaska  310,100 0.2853% 142,510 46.0% 636,174 205.2% 493,664
Arizona 1,901,848 1.7498% 874,016 46.0% 928,301 48.8% 54,284
Arkansas 1,085,897 0.9991% 499,036 46.0% 656,888 60.5% 157,852
California 13,495,828 12.4167% 6,202,163 46.0% 4,656,722 34.5% -1,545,441
Colorado 1,800,149 1.6562% 827,279 46.0% 678,449 37.7% -148,830
Connecticut 902,964 0.8308% 414,967 46.0% 637,249 70.6% 222,281
Delaware 1,260,463 1.1597% 579,260 46.0% 214,621 17.0% -364,639
Dist. of Col. 53,176 0.0489% 24,438 46.0% 202,442 380.7% 178,004
Florida 7,652,155 7.0403% 3,516,636 46.0% 2,403,861 31.4% -1,112,774
Georgia 1,932,045 1.7776% 887,893 46.0% 1,638,221 84.8% 750,327
Hawaii 248,644 0.2288% 114,267 46.0% 214,590 86.3% 100,323
Idaho 584,892 0.5381% 268,794 46.0% 362,891 62.0% 94,097
Illinois  3,380,198 3.1099% 1,553,409 46.0% 1,803,847 53.4% 250,438
Indiana 1,916,020 1.7628% 880,529 46.0% 1,208,934 63.1% 328,405
Iowa 1,651,668 1.5196% 759,043 46.0% 623,540 37.8% -135,503
Kansas 946,140 0.8705% 434,809 46.0% 479,458 50.7% 44,648
Kentucky 1,562,763 1.4378% 718,186 46.0% 842,997 53.9% 124,811
Louisiana 767,517 0.7061% 352,721 46.0% 890,478 116.0% 537,757
Maine 930,101 0.8557% 427,439 46.0% 234,204 25.2% -193,234
Maryland 2,228,093 2.0499% 1,023,946 46.0% 762,441 34.2% -261,505
Massachusetts* 1,609,168 1.4805% 739,512 46.0% 770,572 47.9% 31,060
Michigan 2,776,621 2.5546% 1,276,028 46.0% 1,335,840 48.1% 59,812
Minnesota 1,428,366 1.3142% 656,422 46.0% 827,331 57.9% 170,909
Mississippi 647,814 0.5960% 297,710 46.0% 613,627 94.7% 315,916
Missouri 1,479,208 1.3609% 679,787 46.0% 1,201,111 81.2% 521,324
Montana 310,588 0.2858% 142,734 46.0% 520,564 167.6% 377,829
Nebraska 1,446,197 1.3306% 664,616 46.0% 366,723 25.4% -297,893
Nevada 740,987 0.6817% 340,529 46.0% 460,709 62.2% 120,180
New Hampshire  394,862 0.3633% 181,463 46.0% 209,628 53.1% 28,165
New Jersey 4,321,265 3.9757% 1,985,887 46.0% 1,266,798 29.3% -719,089
New Mexico 562,242 0.5173% 258,385 46.0% 465,921 82.9% 207,536
New York  7,130,665 6.5605% 3,276,979 46.0% 2,129,671 29.9% -1,147,308
North Carolina 3,753,866 3.4537% 1,725,132 46.0% 1,323,247 35.3% -401,885
North Dakota 308,156 0.2835% 141,617 46.0% 314,990 102.2% 173,374
Ohio 2,823,457 2.5977% 1,297,552 46.0% 1,700,665 60.2% 403,112
Oklahoma 1,788,900 1.6459% 822,110 46.0% 804,659 45.0% -17,451
Oregon * 1,479,834 1.3615% 680,075 46.0% 634,160 42.9% -45,914
Pennsylvania 4,884,713 4.4941% 2,244,826 46.0% 2,081,700 42.6% -163,126
Rhode Island  208,688 0.1920% 95,905 46.0% 277,474 133.0% 181,569
South Carolina 1,267,749 1.1664% 582,609 46.0% 849,588 67.0% 266,980
South Dakota 326,832 0.3007% 150,199 46.0% 357,803 109.5% 207,604
Tennessee 1,341,149 1.2339% 616,340 46.0% 1,072,138 79.9% 455,798
Texas 8,848,259 8.1408% 4,066,319 46.0% 4,642,770 52.5% 576,451
Utah 1,334,299 1.2276% 613,192 46.0% 440,563 33.0% -172,629
Vermont 230,242 0.2118% 105,810 46.0% 257,500 111.8% 151,689
Virginia 4,605,258 4.2370% 2,116,399 46.0% 1,291,107 28.0% -825,292
Washington 3,905,853 3.5936% 1,794,980 46.0% 860,105 22.0% -934,874
West Virginia 942,758 0.8674% 433,255 46.0% 554,465 58.8% 121,210
Wisconsin 1,810,213 1.6655% 831,904 46.0% 954,647 52.7% 122,743
Wyoming 174,379 0.1604% 80,138 46.0% 325,034 186.4% 244,896
50 STATES + D.C. 108,690,572 100.0000% 49,950,000 46.0% 49,950,000 46.0% 0

Thousands of dollars. Source: FHWA (Table SF-1 and Notice N.4510.837).

$50 Billion Distributed via State Shares of Total Dedicated Non-Federal Tax Revenues Used for 
Highways, versus $50 Billion Distributed via the Federal-Aid Highway Funding Formula

*Tax data is FY 2018 except that Massachusetts and Oregon are FY 2017.



Column A Column B Column C Column D
State FY18 State Share of Difference Ratio
Dedicated $50B via (Column B (Column B

Highway Tax/ FY20 Highway Minus Divided By
Fee Revenue Funding Formula Column A) Column A)

Dist. of Col. 53,176 202,442 149,266 381%
Alaska 310,100 636,174 326,074 205%
Wyoming 174,379 325,034 150,655 186%
Montana 310,588 520,564 209,976 168%
Rhode Island 208,688 277,474 68,786 133%
Louisiana 767,517 890,478 122,961 116%
Vermont 230,242 257,500 27,258 112%
South Dakota 326,832 357,803 30,971 109%
North Dakota 308,156 314,990 6,834 102%
Mississippi 647,814 613,627 -34,187 95%
Hawaii 248,644 214,590 -34,054 86%
Georgia 1,932,045 1,638,221 -293,824 85%
New Mexico 562,242 465,921 -96,321 83%
Missouri 1,479,208 1,201,111 -278,097 81%
Alabama 1,197,323 962,580 -234,743 80%
Tennessee 1,341,149 1,072,138 -269,011 80%
Connecticut 902,964 637,249 -265,715 71%
South Carolina 1,267,749 849,588 -418,161 67%
Indiana 1,916,020 1,208,934 -707,086 63%
Nevada 740,987 460,709 -280,278 62%
Idaho 584,892 362,891 -222,001 62%
Arkansas 1,085,897 656,888 -429,009 60%
Ohio 2,823,457 1,700,665 -1,122,792 60%
West Virginia 942,758 554,465 -388,293 59%
Minnesota 1,428,366 827,331 -601,035 58%
Kentucky 1,562,763 842,997 -719,766 54%
Illinois 3,380,198 1,803,847 -1,576,351 53%
New Hampshire 394,862 209,628 -185,234 53%
Wisconsin 1,810,213 954,647 -855,566 53%
Texas 8,848,259 4,642,770 -4,205,489 52%
Kansas 946,140 479,458 -466,682 51%
Arizona 1,901,848 928,301 -973,547 49%
Michigan 2,776,621 1,335,840 -1,440,781 48%
Massachusetts* 1,609,168 770,572 -838,596 48%
Oklahoma 1,788,900 804,659 -984,241 45%
Oregon * 1,479,834 634,160 -845,674 43%
Pennsylvania 4,884,713 2,081,700 -2,803,013 43%
Iowa 1,651,668 623,540 -1,028,128 38%
Colorado 1,800,149 678,449 -1,121,700 38%
North Carolina 3,753,866 1,323,247 -2,430,619 35%
California 13,495,828 4,656,722 -8,839,106 35%
Maryland 2,228,093 762,441 -1,465,652 34%
Utah 1,334,299 440,563 -893,736 33%
Florida 7,652,155 2,403,861 -5,248,294 31%
New York 7,130,665 2,129,671 -5,000,994 30%
New Jersey 4,321,265 1,266,798 -3,054,467 29%
Virginia 4,605,258 1,291,107 -3,314,151 28%
Nebraska 1,446,197 366,723 -1,079,474 25%
Maine 930,101 234,204 -695,897 25%
Washington 3,905,853 860,105 -3,045,748 22%
Delaware 1,260,463 214,621 -1,045,842 17%
50 STATES + D.C. 108,690,572 49,950,000 -58,740,572 46%


